

SC 524/2025

Order No. 04

Date:-17.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Fix 03.01.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Prosecution is directed to be present in court on the next date with CD positively.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan